Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

KGD III (1) 4912/2014

Kasaragod, 06/01/2017.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kasaragod – Ranked List for the post of Civil Excise Officer in Excise Department (Category No: 534/2013) – Erratum Notification issued – reg.
Ref: - 1) Ranked List No. 352/15/DOB dated 03.08.2015.

2) Erratum Notification No. KGD III(1)4912/14 dated 08.02.2016.

•••••

It is hereby notified that the following modification is made in the Ranked List No: 352/15/DOB published on 03.08.2015.

The rank position of Sri. Jithin P V (Rank No: 80, Reg. No. Z 473702) in the Main List which has been re-assigned as Rank No. 12A in the Main List by awarding weightage marks eligible for him as meritorious sportsman in compliance with the interim order dated 22/01/2016 of the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal in OA (EKM)-1188/2015 **is made absolute** in compliance with the final order dated 18.02.2016 in OA (EKM)-1188/2015.

The modification made in the above Ranked List is as follows.

Main List

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	Whethe	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
			r						
			female						
12	473697	JIJITH KUMAR K		61.33		61.33	07/02/1987		
12A	473702	JITHIN P V		47.00	14.1	61.1	24/01/1985	OBC-	Sports-
								SALIYA	person
13	466930	UNNIKRISHNAN T V		60.67		60.67	30/06/1987	OBC	
								MANIYANI	

The Ranked List No. 352/15/DOB dated 03.08.2015 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

S. NAHAS DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue,